BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 586 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "hire" insert "<u>a</u>"; and in line 5, strike "assistants" and substitute "<u>assistant</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 23, after "HIRE" insert "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "ASSISTANTS" and substitute "<u>ASSISTANT</u>"; in line 24, strike "SALARIES" and substitute "<u>SALARY</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "AND" and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; in line 25, strike "ASSISTANTS" and substitute "<u>ASSISTANT</u>"; in line 26, strike "POSITIONS" and substitute "<u>POSITION</u>"; in the same line, strike "AND" and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; and in line 27, strike "ASSISTANTS ARE" and substitute "<u>ASSISTANT IS</u>".